Property Insurance 4,500   4,500   4,646   4,797   4,953   5,114   5,280   5,452   5,629   5,812   6,001
Replacement Reserves 1,200   1,200   1,239   1,279   1,321   1,364   1,408   1,454   1,501   1,550   1,600

Total Operating Expenses 97,894   97,894   101,004   104,214   107,527   110,945   114,472   118,113   121,869   125,745   129,746

yr. 0 yr. 1 yr. 2 yr. 3 yr. 4 yr. 5 yr. 6 yr. 7 yr. 8 yr. 9 yr. 10

Terminal CAP Rate* 6.21% 6.28% 6.36% 6.44% 6.52% 6.60% 6.68% 6.76% 6.84% 6.92% 7.00%

yr. 0 yr. 1 yr. 2 yr. 3 yr. 4 yr. 5 yr. 6 yr. 7 yr. 8 yr. 9 yr. 10

Variable Interest Rates 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Note: Year 1 is the base year for purposes of calculating Annual Growth Rates - the value will always be zero.

* Terminal CAP in Year 0 is equal to the Pro Forma (purchase) CAP Rate

 The Variable Interest Rate you expect to prevail by the end of each year

Terminal Capitalization Rate

Growth Rates

Terminal Capitalization Rate

Annual Growth Rates

Percentage (%) of Gross Potential Rent

Annual Growth Rates

Percentage (%) of Market Rent

Annual Growth Rates

Acquisition Date: Jan. 2013 yr. 1 yr. 2 yr. 3 yr. 4 yr. 5 yr. 6 yr. 7 yr. 8 yr. 9 yr. 10

Sale Date: Dec. 2022 12 mos. 12 mos. 12 mos. 12 mos. 12 mos. 12 mos. 12 mos. 12 mos. 12 mos. 11 mos.

Year Begins Jan. '13 Jan. '14 Jan. '15 Jan. '16 Jan. '17 Jan. '18 Jan. '19 Jan. '20 Jan. '21 Jan. '22

Number of Units: 12

Results from Operations Pro Forma (Yr 1) Per Unit

Market Rent 245,400   20,450   245,400   251,535   257,823   264,269   270,876   277,648   284,589   291,703   298,996   306,471

Loss to Lease % 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5%

Loss to Lease 0.50% (1,227)   (102)   (1,227)   (1,258)   (1,289)   (1,321)   (1,354)   (1,388)   (1,423)   (1,459)   (1,495)   (1,532)

Gross Potential Rent 244,173   20,348   244,173   250,277   256,534   262,948   269,521   276,259   283,166   290,245   297,501   304,939

Vacancy Loss % 5.0% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0%

Vacancy (blended) 5.00% (12,209)   (1,017)   (12,209)   (12,514)   (12,827)   (13,147)   (13,476)   (13,813)   (14,158)   (14,512)   (14,875)   (15,247)

Other Rental Loss % 0.3% 0.3% 0.3% 0.3% 0.3% 0.3% 0.3% 0.3% 0.3% 0.3% 0.3%

Bad Debt 0.25% (610)   (51)   (610)   (626)   (641)   (657)   (674)   (691)   (708)   (726)   (744)   (762)

Concessions 0.00% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

   Total Rent Loss (12,819)   (1,068)   (12,819)   (13,140)   (13,468)   (13,805)   (14,150)   (14,504)   (14,866)   (15,238)   (15,619)   (16,009)

Damages/Cleaning/Deposits 0.00% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Late Fees 0.00% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Reimbursements 0.00% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Misc. Items 1.25% 3,052   254   3,052   3,113   3,175   3,239   3,304   3,370   3,437   3,506   3,576   3,648

Total Other Income 1.25% 3,052   254   3,052   3,113   3,175   3,239   3,304   3,370   3,437   3,506   3,576   3,648

EGI 234,406   19,534   234,406   240,251   246,242   252,382   258,675   265,126   271,737   278,513   285,458   292,577

Mgt. Fee 4.00% 9,376   781   9,376   9,610   9,850   10,095   10,347   10,605   10,869   11,141   11,418   11,703

Payroll 28,200   2,350   28,200   29,117   30,063   31,040   32,049   33,090   34,166   35,276   36,422   37,606

Payroll Taxes & Benefits 7.50% 2,115   176   2,115   2,184   2,255   2,328   2,404   2,482   2,562   2,646   2,732   2,820

Bookkeeping & Accounting 500   500   516   533   550   568   587   606   625   646   667

Legal & Professional -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Office Supplies & Other 500   500   516   533   550   568   587   606   625   646   667

Total Administrative 1,000   83   1,000   1,033   1,066   1,101   1,136   1,173   1,212   1,251   1,292   1,334

Turnover 825   825   852   879   908   938   968   1,000   1,032   1,066   1,100

Plumbing / HVAC -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Janitorial -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Landscaping 1,250   1,250   1,291   1,333   1,376   1,421   1,467   1,514   1,564   1,614   1,667

Pest Control 1,000   1,000   1,033   1,066   1,101   1,136   1,173   1,212   1,251   1,292   1,334

Fire & Safety 500   500   516   533   550   568   587   606   625   646   667

Other Maintenance 1,000   1,000   1,033   1,066   1,101   1,136   1,173   1,212   1,251   1,292   1,334

Security -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -